
10,000 LAKES CHAPTER 2016 
 

Board of Directors 
 

NAME/JURISDICTION CITY/ADDRESS POSITION PHONE E-MAIL 

Jesse Szykulski   2016 
City of Minnetrista 

 

City of Minnetrista 
7701 Co Rd 110 W 
Minnetrista, MN 55364 

 

President   Office:    952-446-1660 
     Cell:      
     Fax:       

JSzykulski@ci.minnetrista.mn.us 

Mike Palm                      2016 
City of St. Paul  

City of St. Paul 
375 Jackson St., Suite 220 

   St. Paul, MN 55101-1806 

Vice 
President 

  Office:    651-266-9025 
      Fax:     651-266-9099 
 

michael.palm@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
 

Dale Gronberg              2016 
 University of  Minnesota 

   University of Minnesota 
   319 15th Ave SE Room 270 
   Minneapolis, MN 55455 
 

Secretary      Cell:     612-799-1316 
      Fax:     612-625-6667 

gronb011@umn.edu 
 

  Chad Lunder                  2017 
City of New Prague 

 

 City of Maplewood 
1902 County Road B 

   Maplewood, MN 55109  
   

Treasurer   Office:     952-758-1137 
     Cell:      952-224-6196 
      Fax:      952-758-1149 
 

clunder@ci.new-prague.mn.us 

Dan Hauck       2016 
City of Blaine 
 

City of Blaine 
10801 Town Square 
Blaine, MN 55449 

Director   Office:    763-785-6176 
     Cell:     763-221-2459 
      Fax:     763-785-6111 

dhauck@ci.blaine.mn.us 

  Mallory Holmen           2016 
 
 
 

 Director   Office: 
     Cell:      

mholmen@mmm.com 

  Todd Hoekstra             2016 
City of Minneapolis 

   City of Minneapolis 
250 South 4th St Room 400 

   Minneapolis, MN 55415-1373 

Director   Office:    612-685-8586 
     Cell:     612-685-8586 

Todd.Hoekstra@minneapolismn.gov 

Brian Weidemann        2017 
  Metropolitan Airport Commission  

Metropolitan Airport Commission 
6040 28th Ave South 

   Minneapolis, MN 55450 

Director   Office:    612-467-0425 
     Cell:     612-819-9048 

brian.weidemann@mspmac.org 

  Sheryl Mellgren             2017 
  City of Oakdale 

   City of Oakdale 
1584 Hadley Ave N 

   Oakdale, MN 55128 

Director   Office:    651-739-5086 
     Cell:     651-248-3351 

sheryl.mellgren@ci.oakdale.mn.us 
 

 

Jason Brash       2017 
City of Maplewood 
 

City of Maplewood 
1902 County Road B 
Maplewood, MN 55109 

Director   Office:    651- 249-2324 
     Cell:     651-325-5313 
       

Jason.brash@maplewoodmn.gov 

  Dan Grinsteinner          2018 
  City of Brooklyn Center 

  Brooklyn Center 
  6301 Shingle Creek Pkwy 
  Brooklyn Center, MN 55430 

Director Office:   763-569-3478 
     Cell       

DGrinsteinner@ci.brooklyn-center.mn.us 

  Dennis Schilling             2019 
  City of West St. Paul 

  City of West St. Paul 
  1616 Humboldt Ave:    
  West St. Paul, MN 55118 

Director Office:   651-552-4135 
     Cell       

DSchilling@wspmn.gov 

Ken Staloch                     2016 
City of Minneapolis 

City of Minneapolis 
250 South 4th St Room 400 

   Minneapolis, MN 55415-1373 
 

Past President   Office:    612-685-8468 
     Cell:     612-685-8568 
       

 

Kenneth.Staloch@minneapolismn.gov 

Note: Year indicated beside the name is the last year of that person's term. 

Chapter Activity Contacts 
 

Dan Grinsteinner           
City of Brooklyn Center 

Contractor Training Office: 763-569-3478  DGrinsteinner@ci.brooklyn-center.mn.us 

Tom Bakken 
City of Hastings 

Membership Office: 651-480-2350 Cell: 651-248-3294 
 

tbakken@hastingsmn.gov 
 

Dan Hauck 
City of Blaine 

Chapter Education 
1 Day Seminars 

Office: 763-785-6176 
 

Cell: 763-286-6616 
 

dhauck@ci.blaine.mn.us 

Jason Brash       
City of Maplewood 

Chapter Education 
1 Day Seminars 

Office: 651- 249-2324 Cell: 651-325-5313 Jason.Brash@ci.maplewood.mn.us 

Mallory Holmen 
 

Spring & Fall 
2 Day Seminars 

Office:  Cell:  mholmen@mmm.com 

Tom Bakken 
City of Hastings 

Spring & Fall 
2 Day Seminars 

Office: 651-480-2350 Cell: 651-248-3294 TBakken@hastingsmn.gov 

Jeff Thill 
 

Webmaster Office: 651 460-6327  jefft@gmx.com 
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